Pet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600081. 8. SHAKTHI ENGINEERING AND TINKER WORKS 21,
Ezhuthukaran Street, Kaladipet, Tirurottiyur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600019. Loan Account No.
LNCHN0HL-12190062990, LNCHN0HL-12190062988 & LNCHN0HL-12190062989

08.02.2023 17.02.2023 Rs. 33,48,102.16/-
(Rupees Thirty Three

Lakh Forty Eight
Thousand One

Hundred Two and
Sixteen Paise Only)

by way of outstanding
principal, arrears

(including accrued late
charges) and interest

till 10.02.2023

We hereby call upon the borrower stated herein to pay us within 60 days from the date of this notice, the outstanding amount (s)together with fur-